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Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Shaun Webb Ipswich Ha A 11:35
2 Luke Carroll Cheltenham 11:35
3 Sam Atkin Lincoln We A 11:37
4 Ben Connor Derby Ac A 11:49
5 Tom Purnell Stroud&DAC A 11:56
6 A Monaghan Lagan Vall A 11:57
7 Ashcroft John St Helens A 12:04
8 Toby Loveridge L’pool P&S A 12:06
9 Matt Rose CoventryGH 12:06
10 Jack Gray Birmingham 12:07
11 Daniel Mills NuneatonH 12:08
12 Jack Walker GiffnockN 12:09
13 Mark Thompson Notts Ac A 12:10
14 Harvey Dixon Aldershot, A 12:11
15 *Not Declared* Bristol&W 12:14
16 Carl Yates Hillingdon 12:15
17 Michael Wood LeedsCAC 12:16
18 Luca Russo Tonbridge A 12:22
19 Chris Perrin Cannock & A 12:24
20 Robbie Rankin Lagan Vall B 12:25
21 M Harding City Of St 12:26
22 David Wilson Herts Phoe 12:27
23 William Massey Westbury H A 12:31
24 D Chesworth Newport Ha 12:36
25 Perry-Williams Shaftesbur A 12:40
26 Jim Norris Ipswich Ha B 12:41
27 Tom Bennett Andover 12:46
28 Jamie Bryant Tonbridge B 12:47
29 Karnvir Hayer Ealing Sou A 12:48
30 A McCallum GiffnockNB 12:48
31 James Burton Bedford An A 12:48
32 Dan Hooper Aldershot, B 12:49
33 R Hinton-Smith Ipswich Ha C 12:50
34 Tom Mead Luton Athl 12:54
35 George Lowry Jarrow & H 12:56
36 E Hewitt Nene Valle A 12:57
37 Samuel Dykes Warrington A 12:59
38 Sam Yates Ribble Val 12:59
39 David Jubb Worcester 13:00
40 Jamie Robson GatesheadH B 13:02

41 Matthew Brown Aldershot, C 13:03
42 Richie Talbot Mansfield A 13:03
43 Alex Groiss West Suffo A 13:07
44 Ashley Wickett Cannock & B 13:10
45 B Costello Wirral A C 13:11
46 Alex Hart LeedsCAC B 13:12
47 Thomas Francis City Of No A 13:13
48 Calum Gardner Derby Ac B 13:14
49 J Frapwell Stroud&DAC B 13:17
50 Asa Burnett West Suffo B 13:18
51 Edward Rimmer L’pool P&S B 13:19
52 M Pontifex Warrington B 13:21
53 R Stephenson Shaftesbur B 13:22
54 Jake Kench Leicester 13:23
55 Mark Loveridge Liverpool 13:25
56 Tom Cox Tonbridge D 13:27
57 M Nicholson Bedford An B 13:29
58 Alex Hill Team Bath 13:34
59 Paul Tobin Swansea Ha B 13:34
60 Lee Whitehouse Tipton Har A 13:35
61 Thomas Oliver GatesheadH A 13:36
62 Waterman Ben Ealing Sou B 13:40
63 Jack Keywood Tonbridge C 13:42
64 Fraser Walker GiffnockNC 13:43
65 George Hurford Bristol&WB 13:45
66 G Westacott Swansea Ha A 13:46
67 John Hunt Tipton Har B 13:48
68 Brown Nathan St Helens B 13:50
69 Ashley Raby Wakefield 13:52
70 Robbie Overney NorthDevon 13:53
71 Jack Culpin Lincoln We B 13:56
72 Ryan Brough RoyalSC 13:58
73 Andy Miles ValeRA 14:00
74 Greg Bennett Dacorum & 14:19
75 Andrew McAthur Birchfield A 14:35
76 Alex Skidmore Notts Ac B 15:32
77 James Allen Birchfield B 15:46
78 Michael Fagg East Chesh 15:47
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Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Jordan Ali Ipswich Ha A 12:09 23:44 0
2 Adam Ingram Lagan Vall A 11:51 23:48 + 4
3 Ian Bailey Aldershot, A 11:54 24:05 + 11
4 Joshua Bull Derby Ac A 12:22 24:11 0
5 Nathan Page Lincoln We A 12:41 24:18 - 2
6 Aaron Phelps Stroud&DAC A 12:31 24:27 - 1
7 Gordon Benson LeedsCAC 12:12 24:28 + 10
8 R Farnham-Rose Tonbridge A 12:14 24:36 + 10
9 Jack Goodwin Bedford An A 11:52 24:40 + 22
10 Matthew Fayers Hillingdon 12:28 24:43 + 6
11 T Grant Shaftesbur A 12:10 24:50 + 14
12 MaxLott GiffnockN 12:45 24:54 0
13 Vernon-McGuiga L’pool P&S A 12:49 24:55 - 5
14 Daniel Owen Cheltenham 13:26 25:01 - 12
15 Elliott Hardee Newport Ha 12:27 25:03 + 9
16 Kegan Lymn Aldershot, B 12:23 25:12 + 16
17 Perrin James Cannock & A 12:50 25:14 + 2
18 Henry Pearce Tonbridge B 12:32 25:19 + 10
19 Chris Berntsen Andover 12:34 25:20 + 8
20 Dan Hillman CoventryGH 13:15 25:21 - 11
21 Jack Garvin Ipswich Ha B 12:44 25:25 + 5
22 Jonny Venables Birmingham 13:23 25:30 - 12
23 Thomas Barfoot Herts Phoe 13:08 25:35 - 1
24 Sean Still Luton Athl 12:46 25:40 + 10
25 Joe Ashby NuneatonH 13:32 25:40 - 14
26 Daniel Jackson Warrington A 12:44 25:43 + 11
27 Douglas Musson Notts Ac A 13:33 25:43 - 14
28 Freddie Barton Westbury H A 13:19 25:50 - 5
29 G David St Helens A 13:48 25:52 - 22
30 Andrew Tanner Ipswich Ha C 13:07 25:57 + 3
31 Jonny Orr Lagan Vall B 13:33 25:58 - 11
32 Ben Stratton City Of No A 12:45 25:58 + 15
33 Sam Hunt Nene Valle A 13:01 25:58 + 3
34 *Not Declared* Bristol&W 13:53 26:07 - 19
35 Daniel Avery Shaftesbur B 12:47 26:09 + 18
36 C Charles Ealing Sou A 13:22 26:10 - 7
37 M Jeffers Wirral A C 13:00 26:11 + 8
38 Liam Lloyd Swansea Ha A 12:30 26:16 + 28
39 Matthew Fearn Jarrow & H 13:21 26:17 - 4
40 Lewis Roberts Worcester 13:17 26:17 - 1
41 Simon Dawson West Suffo A 13:15 26:22 + 2
42 Alex Brecker City Of St 14:01 26:27 - 21
43 Matthew Rees Aldershot, C 13:25 26:28 - 2
44 Robert Torch LeedsCAC B 13:18 26:30 + 2

45 Harry Mullen Leicester 13:09 26:32 + 9
46 P Stewart Bedford An B 13:05 26:34 + 11
47 Ewan Murray GiffnockNB 13:47 26:35 - 17
48 Alex King Tonbridge C 12:53 26:35 + 15
49 Johnie Boyd GatesheadH B 13:36 26:38 - 9
50 Lewis Hogg GatesheadH A 13:05 26:41 + 11
51 Jack Hutchens NorthDevon 12:55 26:48 + 19
52 Sean Kirkbride L’pool P&S B 13:29 26:48 - 1
53 Ronny Wilson Lincoln We B 12:53 26:49 + 18
54 Sam Davies Tipton Har A 13:20 26:55 + 6
55 Sam Derry Cannock & B 13:46 26:56 - 11
56 Luke Johnston Warrington B 13:42 27:03 - 4
57 Daniel Hyland Liverpool 13:41 27:06 - 2
58 M Koornhof Ribble Val 14:09 27:08 - 20
59 Tom Omara Mansfield A 14:06 27:09 - 17
60 James Gray GiffnockNC 13:34 27:17 + 4
61 Matthew Hayes Derby Ac B 14:12 27:26 - 13
62 James Taylor Stroud&DAC B 14:21 27:38 - 13
63 Kieran Smith RoyalSC 13:43 27:41 + 9
64 H Kinnersley Tonbridge D 14:16 27:43 - 8
65 Ryan Hartley Wakefield 13:58 27:50 + 4
66 Tom Marsden ValeRA 13:53 27:53 + 7
67 Matthew Thomas Swansea Ha B 14:26 28:00 - 8
68 Ben Griffiths Birchfield A 13:31 28:06 + 7
69 Zac Marsh Bristol&WB 14:32 28:17 - 4
70 Sam Highfield Dacorum & 14:10 28:29 + 4
71 Jake Hughes West Suffo B 15:17 28:35 - 21
72 Anzai-Jackson Ealing Sou B 15:37 29:17 - 10
73 Webb Jamie St Helens B 15:50 29:40 - 5
74 Joe Coleshaw Notts Ac B 14:09 29:41 + 2
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Adam Ingram Lagan Vall A 11:51
2 Jack Goodwin Bedford An A 11:52
3 Ian Bailey Aldershot, A 11:54
4 Jordan Ali Ipswich Ha A 12:09
5 T Grant Shaftesbur A 12:10
6 Gordon Benson LeedsCAC 12:12
7 R Farnham-Rose Tonbridge A 12:14
8 Joshua Bull Derby Ac A 12:22
9 Kegan Lymn Aldershot, B 12:23
10 Elliott Hardee Newport Ha 12:27
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Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Kieran Clement Ipswich Ha A 11:54 35:38 0
2 Niall Maguire Derby Ac A 11:45 35:56 + 2
3 Tom Curr Stroud&DAC A 11:33 36:00 + 3
4 Joshua Grace Aldershot, A 12:03 36:08 - 1
5 R Goodman Shaftesbur A 11:29 36:19 + 6
6 P Monaghan Lagan Vall A 12:49 36:37 - 4
7 Josh Bentham Tonbridge A 12:08 36:44 + 1
8 Grant Muir GiffnockN 11:58 36:52 + 4
9 I Maplethorpe Lincoln We A 12:45 37:03 - 4
10 Elliot Todd LeedsCAC 12:41 37:09 - 3
11 Matthew Bergin Bedford An A 12:43 37:23 - 2
12 Gavin Barclay Hillingdon 12:49 37:32 - 2
13 Emrys Penny Newport Ha 12:43 37:46 + 2
14 Mike Bride L’pool P&S A 13:07 38:02 - 1
15 Daniel Jackson Ipswich Ha B 12:42 38:07 + 6
16 Alex Rudge Andover 12:50 38:10 + 3
17 Chris Lloyd Tonbridge B 12:55 38:14 + 1
18 Tom Jervis Warrington A 12:44 38:27 + 8
19 Robert Needham Notts Ac A 12:48 38:31 + 8
20 E Shepherd Herts Phoe 13:06 38:41 + 3
21 Philip Pugh Cannock & A 13:34 38:48 - 4
22 A VilliersS Birmingham 13:22 38:52 0
23 White Jamie St Helens A 13:06 38:58 + 6
24 Tom Rodgers Nene Valle A 13:01 38:59 + 9
25 M Fishwick GiffnockNB 12:27 39:02 + 22
26 Callum McLaren City Of No A 13:06 39:04 + 6
27 Connor Hearn Ealing Sou A 12:54 39:04 + 9
28 Felix McGrath Westbury H A 13:14 39:04 0
29 Andy Provost Aldershot, B 13:56 39:08 - 13
30 Daniel Johnson Luton Athl 13:30 39:10 - 6
31 Kris Wilson Lagan Vall B 13:15 39:13 0
32 Ryan Driscoll Tonbridge C 12:44 39:19 + 16
33 *Not Declared* Bristol&W 13:12 39:19 + 1
34 P Robertson Wirral A C 13:14 39:25 + 3
35 T Migliuolo Cheltenham 14:25 39:26 - 21
36 Nick Bennett NorthDevon 12:41 39:29 + 15
37 Shaun Barras Jarrow & H 13:14 39:31 + 2
38 Callum Rutter West Suffo A 13:28 39:50 + 3
39 Rob Costello GatesheadH A 13:11 39:52 + 11
40 Josh Carr Worcester 13:38 39:55 0
41 *Not Declared* Swansea Ha A 13:52 40:08 - 3
42 Joe Broome City Of St 13:54 40:21 0
43 Jamie Higgns LeedsCAC B 14:02 40:32 + 1
44 Daniel McNiffe Liverpool 13:28 40:34 + 13
45 James Baker Ipswich Ha C 14:40 40:37 - 15
46 Ryan Oneill Warrington B 13:36 40:39 + 10
47 Matt Davies Tipton Har A 13:45 40:40 + 7
48 Sam Bennett Bedford An B 14:09 40:43 - 2

49 Daniel Patrick Mansfield A 13:34 40:43 + 10
50 A Fogelman Shaftesbur B 14:45 40:54 - 15
51 Stuart Davies Cannock & B 14:07 41:03 + 4
52 Patrick Mills Leicester 14:55 41:27 - 7
53 F Olwage Aldershot, C 15:14 41:42 - 10
54 Ryan Hodgson Ribble Val 14:36 41:44 + 4
55 John Meakin L’pool P&S B 15:15 42:03 - 3
56 C Kinnersley Tonbridge D 14:21 42:04 + 8
57 B Woodruff NuneatonH 16:32 42:12 - 32
58 Nick Mercer RoyalSC 14:45 42:26 + 5
59 Perry Newcombe Birchfield A 14:48 42:54 + 9
60 George Kirkman Derby Ac B 15:52 43:18 + 1
61 Hughes Danny St Helens B 14:06 43:46 + 12
62 Sam Joseph Swansea Ha B 16:44 44:44 + 5
63 J Harryluck West Suffo B 16:39 45:14 + 8
64 Lewis Golledge Notts Ac B 16:56 46:37 + 10
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 R Goodman Shaftesbur A 11:29
2 Tom Curr Stroud&DAC A 11:33
3 Niall Maguire Derby Ac A 11:45
4 Kieran Clement Ipswich Ha A 11:54
5 Grant Muir GiffnockN 11:58
6 Joshua Grace Aldershot, A 12:03
7 Josh Bentham Tonbridge A 12:08
8 M Fishwick GiffnockNB 12:27
9 Elliot Todd LeedsCAC 12:41
10 Nick Bennett NorthDevon 12:41

Fastest of all legs
1 R Goodman Shaftesbur A 11:29
2 Tom Curr Stroud&DAC A 11:33
3 Shaun Webb Ipswich Ha A 11:35
= Luke Carroll Cheltenham 11:35
5 Sam Atkin Lincoln We A 11:37
6 Niall Maguire Derby Ac A 11:45
7 Ben Connor Derby Ac A 11:49
8 Adam Ingram Lagan Vall A 11:51
9 Jack Goodwin Bedford An A 11:52
10 Ian Bailey Aldershot, A 11:54
= Kieran Clement Ipswich Ha A 11:54
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Under 17 Men — Team Results — Final

1 IpswichHarriers ‘A’ 35:38
1 Shaun Webb (1) 11:35 2 Jordan Ali (1) 12:09
3 Kieran Clement (1) 11:54
2 DerbyAC ‘A’ 35:56

1 Ben Connor (4) 11:49 2 Joshua Bull (4) 12:22
3 Niall Maguire (2) 11:45
3 Stroud&DistrictAC ‘A’ 36:00

1 Tom Purnell (5) 11:56 2 Aaron Phelps (6) 12:31
3 Tom Curr (3) 11:33
4 Aldershot,Farnham&District ‘A’ 36:08

1 HarveyDixon (14) 12:11 2 Ian Bailey (3) 11:54
3 Joshua Grace (4) 12:03
5 ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘A’ 36:19

1 Perry-Williams (25) 12:40 2 TGrant (11) 12:10
3 R Goodman (5) 11:29
6 LaganValleyAC ‘A’ 36:37

1 A Monaghan (6) 11:57 2 Adam Ingram (2) 11:51
3 P Monaghan (6) 12:49
7 TonbridgeAC ‘A’ 36:44

1 Luca Russo (18) 12:22 2 R Farnham-Rose(8) 12:14
3 Josh Bentham (7) 12:08
8 GiffnockNorth 36:52

1 Jack Walker (12) 12:09 2 MaxLott (12) 12:45
3 Grant Muir (8) 11:58
9 LincolnWellingtonAC ‘A’ 37:03

1 Sam Atkin (3) 11:37 2 Nathan Page (5) 12:41
3 I Maplethorpe (9) 12:45
10 LeedsCityAthleticClub 37:09

1 Michael Wood (17) 12:16 2 Gordon Benson (7) 12:12
3 Elliot Todd (10) 12:41
11 BedfordAndCounty ‘A’ 37:23

1 James Burton (31) 12:48 2 Jack Goodwin (9) 11:52
3 Matthew Bergin (11) 12:43
12 HillingdonAC 37:32

1 Carl Yates (16) 12:15 2 Matthew Fayers (10) 12:28
3 Gavin Barclay (12) 12:49
13 NewportHarriersAC 37:46

1 D Chesworth (24) 12:36 2 Elliott Hardee (15) 12:27
3 Emrys Penny (13) 12:43
14 LiverpoolPembroke&SeftonH. ‘A’ 38:02

1 Toby Loveridge (8) 12:06 2 Vernon-McGuiga (13) 12:49
3 Mike Bride (14) 13:07
15 IpswichHarriers ‘B’ 38:07

1 Jim Norris (26) 12:41 2 JackGarvin (21) 12:44
3 Daniel Jackson (15) 12:42
16 Andover 38:10

1 Tom Bennett (27) 12:46 2 Chris Berntsen (19) 12:34
3 Alex Rudge (16) 12:50
17 TonbridgeAC ‘B’ 38:14

1 Jamie Bryant (28) 12:47 2 Henry Pearce (18) 12:32
3 Chris Lloyd (17) 12:55
18 WarringtonAthleticClub ‘A’ 38:27

1 Samuel Dykes (37) 12:59 2 Daniel Jackson (26) 12:44
3 Tom Jervis (18) 12:44
19 NottsAC ‘A’ 38:31

1 Mark Thompson (13) 12:10 2 Douglas Musson (27) 13:33
3 Robert Needham (19) 12:48
20 HertsPhoenixAC 38:41

1 David Wilson (22) 12:27 2 Thomas Barfoot (23) 13:08
3 E Shepherd (20) 13:06
21 Cannock&StaffordAC ‘A’ 38:48

1 Chris Perrin (19) 12:24 2 Perrin James (17) 12:50
3 Philip Pugh (21) 13:34
22 BirminghamRowheath 38:52

1 JackGray (10) 12:07 2 Jonny Venables (22) 13:23
3 A VilliersS (22) 13:22

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
23 StHelensSuttonAC ‘A’ 38:58

1 Ashcroft John (7) 12:04 2 G David (29) 13:48
3 White Jamie (23) 13:06
24 NeneValleyHarriers ‘A’ 38:59

1 E Hewitt (36) 12:57 2 Sam Hunt (33) 13:01
3 Tom Rodgers (24) 13:01
25 Giffnock North ‘B’ 39:02

1 A McCallum (30) 12:48 2 EwanMurray (47) 13:47
3 M Fishwick (25) 12:27
26 CityOfNorwichAC ‘A’ 39:04

1 Thomas Francis (47) 13:13 2 Ben Stratton (32) 12:45
3 Callum McLaren (26) 13:06
27 EalingSouthallMiddlesexAC ‘A’ 39:04

1 Karnvir Hayer (29) 12:48 2 C Charles (36) 13:22
3 Connor Hearn (27) 12:54
28 WestburyHarriers ‘A’ 39:04

1 William Massey (23) 12:31 2 Freddie Barton (28) 13:19
3 FelixMcGrath (28) 13:14
29 Aldershot,Farnham&District ‘B’ 39:08

1 Dan Hooper (32) 12:49 2 Kegan Lymn (16) 12:23
3 AndyProvost (29) 13:56
30 LutonAthleticClub 39:10

1 Tom Mead (34) 12:54 2 Sean Still (24) 12:46
3 Daniel Johnson (30) 13:30
31 LaganValleyAC ‘B’ 39:13

1 Robbie Rankin (20) 12:25 2 JonnyOrr (31) 13:33
3 Kris Wilson (31) 13:15
32 TonbridgeAC ‘C’ 39:19

1 Jack Keywood (63) 13:42 2 AlexKing (48) 12:53
3 Ryan Driscoll (32) 12:44
33 Bristol & West 39:19

1 Undeclared (15) 12:14 2 Undeclared (34) 13:53
3 Undeclared (33) 13:12
34 Wirral A C 39:25

1 B Costello (45) 13:11 2 M Jeffers (37) 13:00
3 P Robertson (34) 13:14
35 Cheltenham&CountyHarriers 39:26

1 Luke Carroll (2) 11:35 2 Daniel Owen (14) 13:26
3 T Migliuolo (35) 14:25
36 NorthDevonAC 39:29

1 Robbie Overney (70) 13:53 2 Jack Hutchens (51) 12:55
3 Nick Bennett (36) 12:41
37 Jarrow&Hebburn 39:31

1 George Lowry (35) 12:56 2 Matthew Fearn (39) 13:21
3 Shaun Barras (37) 13:14
38 West Suffolk AC ‘A’ 39:50

1 Alex Groiss (43) 13:07 2 Simon Dawson (41) 13:15
3 Callum Rutter (38) 13:28
39 GatesheadHarriers&AC ‘A’ 39:52

1 Thomas Oliver (61) 13:36 2 Lewis Hogg (50) 13:05
3 Rob Costello (39) 13:11
40 WorcesterAC 39:55

1 David Jubb (39) 13:00 2 Lewis Roberts (40) 13:17
3 Josh Carr (40) 13:38
41 SwanseaHarariers ‘A’ 40:08

1 G Westacott (66) 13:46 2 Liam Lloyd (38) 12:30
3 Undeclared (41) 13:52
42 City Of Stoke 40:21

1 M Harding (21) 12:26 2 AlexBrecker (42) 14:01
3 Joe Broome (42) 13:54
43 LeedsCityAthleticClub ‘B’ 40:32

1 AlexHart (46) 13:12 2 Robert Torch (44) 13:18
3 Jamie Higgns (43) 14:02
44 LiverpoolHarriers&AC 40:34

1 Mark Loveridge (55) 13:25 2 Daniel Hyland (57) 13:41
3 Daniel McNiffe (44) 13:28
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45 IpswichHarriers ‘C’ 40:37
1 R Hinton-Smith (33) 12:50 2 Andrew Tanner (30) 13:07
3 James Baker (45) 14:40
46 WarringtonAthleticClub ‘B’ 40:39

1 MPontifex (52) 13:21 2 Luke Johnston (56) 13:42
3 Ryan Oneill (46) 13:36
47 TiptonHarriers ‘A’ 40:40

1 Lee Whitehouse (60) 13:35 2 Sam Davies (54) 13:20
3 MattDavies (47) 13:45
48 BedfordAndCounty ‘B’ 40:43

1 M Nicholson (57) 13:29 2 P Stewart (46) 13:05
3 Sam Bennett (48) 14:09
49 MansfieldHarriers&A.C. ‘A’ 40:43

1 Richie Talbot (42) 13:03 2 Tom Omara (59) 14:06
3 Daniel Patrick (49) 13:34
50 ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘B’ 40:54

1 R Stephenson (53) 13:22 2 DanielAvery (35) 12:47
3 A Fogelman (50) 14:45
51 Cannock&StaffordAC ‘B’ 41:03

1 Ashley Wickett (44) 13:10 2 Sam Derry (55) 13:46
3 Stuart Davies (51) 14:07
52 LeicesterCoritanian 41:27

1 Jake Kench (54) 13:23 2 Harry Mullen (45) 13:09
3 Patrick Mills (52) 14:55
53 Aldershot,Farnham&District ‘C’ 41:42

1 Matthew Brown (41) 13:03 2 Matthew Rees (43) 13:25
3 F Olwage (53) 15:14
54 RibbleValleyAthleticClub 41:44

1 Sam Yates (38) 12:59 2 M Koornhof (58) 14:09
3 Ryan Hodgson (54) 14:36
55 LiverpoolPembroke&SeftonH. ‘B’ 42:03

1 Edward Rimmer (51) 13:19 2 Sean Kirkbride (52) 13:29
3 John Meakin (55) 15:15
56 TonbridgeAC ‘D’ 42:04

1 Tom Cox (56) 13:27 2 H Kinnersley (64) 14:16
3 C Kinnersley (56) 14:21
57 NuneatonHarriers 42:12

1 Daniel Mills (11) 12:08 2 Joe Ashby (25) 13:32
3 B Woodruff (57) 16:32
58 RoyalSuttonColdfield 42:26

1 Ryan Brough (72) 13:58 2 Kieran Smith (63) 13:43
3 Nick Mercer (58) 14:45
59 BirchfieldHarriers ‘A’ 42:54

1 AndrewMcAthur (75) 14:35 2 Ben Griffiths (68) 13:31
3 Perry Newcombe (59) 14:48
60 DerbyAC ‘B’ 43:18

1 Calum Gardner (48) 13:14 2 Matthew Hayes (61) 14:12
3 George Kirkman (60) 15:52
61 StHelensSuttonAC ‘B’ 43:46

1 Brown Nathan (68) 13:50 2 Webb Jamie (73) 15:50
3 Hughes Danny (61) 14:06
62 SwanseaHarariers ‘B’ 44:44

1 Paul Tobin (59) 13:34 2 Matthew Thomas (67) 14:26
3 Sam Joseph (62) 16:44
63 West Suffolk AC ‘B’ 45:14

1 Asa Burnett (50) 13:18 2 Jake Hughes (71) 15:17
3 J Harryluck (63) 16:39
64 NottsAC ‘B’ 46:37

1 Alex Skidmore (76) 15:32 2 Joe Coleshaw (74) 14:09
3 Lewis Golledge (64) 16:56

Incomplete Teams:
CoventryGodivaHarriers

1 Matt Rose (9) 12:06 2 Dan Hillman (20) 13:15

GatesheadHarriers&AC ‘B’
1 Jamie Robson (40) 13:02 2 Johnie Boyd (49) 13:36

LincolnWellingtonAC ‘B’
1 Jack Culpin (71) 13:56 2 Ronny Wilson (53) 12:53

Giffnock North ‘C’
1 Fraser Walker (64) 13:43 2 James Gray (60) 13:34

Stroud&DistrictAC ‘B’
1 J Frapwell (49) 13:17 2 James Taylor (62) 14:21

WakefieldHarriers
1 AshleyRaby (69) 13:52 2 Ryan Hartley (65) 13:58

ValeRoyalAC
1 Andy Miles (73) 14:00 2 Tom Marsden (66) 13:53

Bristol & West ‘B’
1 George Hurford (65) 13:45 2 Zac Marsh (69) 14:32

Dacorum&TringAC
1 Greg Bennett (74) 14:19 2 Sam Highfield (70) 14:10

EalingSouthallMiddlesexAC ‘B’
1 Waterman Ben (62) 13:40 2 Anzai-Jackson (72) 15:37

TeamBath
1 Alex Hill (58) 13:34

TiptonHarriers ‘B’
1 John Hunt (67) 13:48

BirchfieldHarriers ‘B’
1 James Allen (77) 15:46

EastCheshireHarriersAndTam
1 Michael Fagg (78) 15:47

Fastest of all legs
1 R Goodman Shaftesbur A 11:29
2 Tom Curr Stroud&DAC A 11:33
3 Shaun Webb Ipswich Ha A 11:35
= Luke Carroll Cheltenham 11:35
5 Sam Atkin Lincoln We A 11:37
6 Niall Maguire Derby Ac A 11:45
7 Ben Connor Derby Ac A 11:49
8 Adam Ingram Lagan Vall A 11:51
9 Jack Goodwin Bedford An A 11:52
10 Ian Bailey Aldershot, A 11:54
= Kieran Clement Ipswich Ha A 11:54


